• Donald Hunter, the Company’s new CEO paid from his own funds the sum of $150,000 in exchange for Marco 

Moran’s delivery of 100% of his 50,000,000 shares of controlled Preferred Stock in the Company. These 

preferred shares are convertible to common stock at the ratio of 50 to 1. 

• The Company agreed to issue Marco Moran or his assigns 250,000,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Million) 

shares of the Company’s common stock. Under the terms of the Agreement, the Company will not at any time 

from the date of the Agreement until 18 months from the date of its execution agreement (the “Split Prohibited 

Period”) subdivide (by any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization or otherwise) one or more classes of